
ngc3854 SkyTools 3 / Skyhound.com

 40'17" x 24'00"

3854

3858

LEDA 994960

LEDA 156954

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Comet

Galaxy

Galaxy Gr.

Quasar

Planetary

Nebula

Dark Neb.

Globule

Open Cl.

Globular Cl.

NGC 3854 (Galaxy)

aka MCG -1-30-28, PGC 36581

R.A.: 11h44m51.9s Dec.: -09°14'01" J2000 (Crt)

Magnitude: 13.00 B Size: 1.9'x 1.6' SABb, Face on SBr: 22.3 

Mag/arcsec² Light Time: 0.3 Gyr


